2	07-18-200	7Docket	t No.: OUTKC.0018P
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office
08/REV04		Y	
Tab settings → → ▼	10342765	2 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States			original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
Lane Furniture Industries, Inc.	0 0		
	7-16.07	Name: Bruce Spangrue	d
	,	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5370 C	O'Bannon Drive
	_	Street Address. 2070 C	J Duminou 2:111
	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Las Vegas	State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89146</u>
Execution Date: May 14, 2007		Oity.	
		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	, the execution date of the a	upplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	F R CE
7. Fatorit Application Hol(e)	Timing Date		TICE OF PU
		D475,552	JUL VAN
			PUB 1-6
			PUBLIC 16 PM
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	RECORD H: 24
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be me	anou.		
Name: R. Scott Weide		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd.		,	
		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	1	Credited or debited	to deposit accounts
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numb	or: 00
Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530		6. Deposit account number	er: 205500
		502200	% <u>a</u>
			00 00 1
City: Las Vegas St	ate: NV ZIP: 89128	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit æount)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	\$
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			√ / ♣ ä
R. Scott Weide (Reg. No. 37,755)			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Docket No.: OUTKC.0018P

Patent No.: D475,552 Filing Date: May 14, 2003

PATENT Docket No.: OUTKC.0017P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arthur C. Thompson executed an assignment on August 19, 2002 of all right title and interest in an invention titled Modular Outdoor Kitchen End Unit, which invention is the subject of U.S. Patent No. D475,552 issued June 10, 2003 ("Patent"), to Lane Furniture Industries, Inc., Mississippi corporation ("Lane Furniture");

AND WHEREAS, Bruce Spangrud, an individual (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lane Furniture does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said invention, and the said Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of May, 2007.

"NOTARY SEAL" Christopher T. Brumbaugh, Notary Public St. Louis City, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 1/13/2008

Subscribed and Sworn to Before me this Huday of May, 2007

Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina MISSOULL

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

LANE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0131